

*
SLP(C)No. 15187-15188 OF 2002
ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15187-15188/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2002 in RFA 379/95
and RFA 381/95 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

YELLAPPA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHIVALINGAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.
to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos. 15 and 18)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mohan V Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S K Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to comply with the office report.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER