

SLP(C)No. 15187-15188 OF 2002

ITEM No.3

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15187-15188/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2002 in RFA 379/95 and
RFA No. 381/95 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YELLAPPA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHIVALINGAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs. of
the deceased Respondent Nos.15 and 18, c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.4215 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Javed M. Rao,Adv.
In SLP 15187-88/02:Mr. Mohan V. Katarki,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

In SLP 4215/04:Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with Office Report dated 26th April, 2004.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master