

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15187-15188/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2002 in RFA No. 379/1995 &
RFA No. 381/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YELLAPPA

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALINGAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of
deceased respondent Nos. 15 & 18 and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 2562 of 2005

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 4215 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 15187-88/02 Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

In SLP 2562 & 4215 Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Of 2004 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

In SLP 15187-88/02 Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

In SLP 4215/2004 Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

In SLP 2562/2005

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.

L.P. (

C) Nos.15187-15188/2002

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner mentioning therein that respondent No.2 has died on 6th February, 2005 and petitioner shall move an application to bring on record his legal representatives.

Adjourned by four weeks, as prayed for.

Service is also not complete on unserved respondent No.1(f) and the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.18(a) to 18(c). Counsel has filed an application for substituted service by way of publication.

The same is allowed. The service on unserved respondents be effected through publication in 'Samyukta Karnataka (Vernacular)' and 'Vijaya Karnataka (English)', one insertion each.

S.

L.P.

© No. 4215/2004

Service is complete.

S.

L.P. (

C) No.2562/2005

Service is not complete. Let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master