

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15187-15188/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2002 in RFA No. 379/1995 & RFA No. 381/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YELLAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALINGAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent Nos.15 and 18 and substituted service in respect of respondent Nos. 1(F) and substitution of deceased respondent No.2 and c/delay in filing appln. For substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
With
SLP(C) No.4215/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 2562 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mohan V.Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.1-4 (Application for substitution of legal heirs and application

for condonation of delay in filing substitution application) are allowed.

In I.A.No.7-10, service is awaited on the Lrs.of respondent No.2.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit to the respondents who have been served.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

List after six weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master