

ITEM NO.12
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 & 9-10 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.15187-15188/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2002 in RFA No.379/1995
& RFA No.381/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

YELLAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVALINGAPPA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date:26/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Application for substitution is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR